

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6833

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

17 August 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Colorectal outpatient and Gastroenterology outpatient appointments.

You asked:

1. Total number of attended Colorectal outpatient appointments from 1st Jan 2019 to the most recent data point available. Please provide a monthly breakdown.
2. Total number of attended Gastroenterology outpatient appointments from 1st Jan 2019 to the most recent data point available. Please provide a monthly breakdown.

Trust response:

1.

Year	Appt Date	Attended appointments	Year	Appt Date	Attended appointments	Year	Appt Date	Attended appointments
2019	Jan	963	2020	Jan	795	2021	Jan	113
	Feb	857		Feb	714		Feb	166
	Mar	848		Mar	541		Mar	355
	Apr	789		Apr	103		Apr	467
	May	883		May	113		May	446
	Jun	958		Jun	163		Jun	513
	Jul	965		Jul	185		Jul	413
	Aug	740		Aug	147			
	Sep	710		Sep	292			
	Oct	807		Oct	438			
	Nov	761		Nov	529			
	Dec	657		Dec	332			

2.

Years/ Appt Date	Attended appointments	Years/ Appt Date	Attended appointments	Years/ Appt Date	Attended appointments
2019		2020		2021	
2019-01	907	2020-01	908	2021-01	451
2019-02	811	2020-02	869	2021-02	410
2019-03	737	2020-03	775	2021-03	1117
2019-04	809	2020-04	483	2021-04	883
2019-05	839	2020-05	718	2021-05	816
2019-06	717	2020-06	915	2021-06	797
2019-07	923	2020-07	849	2021-07	602
2019-08	750	2020-08	750		
2019-09	839	2020-09	965		
2019-10	985	2020-10	930		
2019-11	839	2020-11	896		
2019-12	698	2020-12	462		